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Little Drummers Pre-school Fee Schedule
1. Registration Fee / Deposit
· Amount: £55
· Details: Payable at the time of completing our Application to Join form to secure your place. Deposits are lost if you fail to take up your place, and do not give a minimum of 1 month notice before your start date. When your child starts with us the deposit is returned through covering the consumables payment for the first year of childcare. (See below for more details of our consumables payments.)

2. Session Fees
· 2-year-old hourly rate: £7.30
3 and 4-year-old hourly rate: £7.00
· Details: We accept all forms of Early Years Education funding for eligible 2, 3 and 4-year-olds (15 hours early learning funding for families with 2-year-olds receiving some additional forms of support, Universal 15 hours funding for 3 and 4-year-olds, 15 and 30 hours funding for eligible working families with children aged 9 months to 4 years). The above hourly rates apply for all hours not covered by funding.  Invoices are issued monthly. 

3. Late Payment Fees
· Amount: £20.00
· Details: Late payments may incur a late payment fee of £20.00. If further action is required to recover unpaid fees, additional charges may be made to cover any costs of recovery incurred.  

4. Consumables Payments
· Annual charge for consumables:
Snack 25p per day
2 x end of term parties - £5 per party
Suncream - £5 

· Details: The first year of consumables payments is covered by the deposit.  In following years, invoices are issued split into termly payments. 

5. Late Collection Fee
· Amount:  £15 for the first 10 minutes, £5 every minute thereafter.
· Details: We reserve the right to charge the above amounts to parents who are persistently late picking up their children.

6. Early Withdrawal Fee
· Amount: One month’s fees.
· Details: You are required to give at least one month’s notice of your intention to leave Little Drummers Pre-school (unless leaving at the end of the academic year to start school). If insufficient notice is given, you will be required to pay full fees for one month from the date of notice.
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